FILED APR 23, 2015

DOCUMENT NO. 02275-15 Florida Public Service Commission 4/16/2015
EPSC - COMMISSION CLERK Commission Conference 1
1 BEFORE THE

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PETITION BY PEOPLES GAS DOCKET NO. 150053-GU
SYSTEM FOR APPROVAL OF

SPECIAL CONTRACT WITH

NOPETRO-ORLANDO, LLC

PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
ITEM NO. 10

COMMISSIONERS

PARTICIPATING: CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE
COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN
COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS

DATE: Thursday, April 16, 2015

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148
4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: Andrea Komaridis

Court Reporter and
Notary Public in and for
the State of Florida at Large

PREMIER REPORTING
114 W. 5TH AVENUE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
(850) 894-0828

Premier Reporting Reported by: Andrea Komaridis


FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED APR 23, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 02275-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


Florida Public Service Commission 4/16/2015

Commission Conference

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDTINGS

THE CHAIRMAN: We'll come back to Item No. 9.

So, next will be Item No. 10.

MR. GARL: Thank you, Mr. Chairman. Good
morning, Commissioners. I'm Steve Garl with
Commission staff.

Ttem 10 is a petition from Peoples Gas System
requesting Commission approval of a 15-year special
contract with Nopetro-Orlando, LLC. The contract
requires Peoples to extend its distribution
facilities 5.1 miles and provide natural gas
transportation service to a facility Nopetro will
build to fuel Orlando's transit-system vehicles.

The rate Nopetro will pay Peoples includes a
charge that allows Peoples to recover the cost of
the pipeline extension. In addition to the rate
covering the cost of service, Peoples and its
ratepayers are protected by a security guarantee.

Staff recommends approval.

THE CHAIRMAN: Commissioners, any questions of
staff on Item No. 107?

Seeing none, I'll entertain a motion.

COMMISSIONER BRISE: Move staff.

THE CHAIRMAN: It's been moved and seconded,

staff recommendation on Item No. 10.

Premier Reporting

Reported by: Andrea Komaridis



Florida Public Service Commission 4/16/2015
Commission Conference 3

1 All in favor say aye.

2 (Chorus of ayes.)

3 CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: Any opposed?

4 (No response.)

5 CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: By your action, you have
6 approved the recommendation.

7 (Agenda item concluded.)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Premier Reporting Reported by: Andrea Komaridis



Florida Public Service Commission 4/16/2015
Commission Conference 4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF LEON )

I, ANDREA KOMARIDIS, Court Reporter, do hereby
certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the
time and place herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I
stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the
same has been transcribed under my direct supervision;
and that this transcript constitutes a true
transcription of my notes of said proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor
am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
financially interested in the action.

DATED THIS 23rd day of April, 2015.

ANDREA KOMARIDIS

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISSION #EE866180
EXPIRES FEBRUARY 09, 2017

Premier Reporting Reported by: Andrea Komaridis





