FILED APR 23, 2015 DOCUMENT NO. 02275-15 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Florida Public Service Commission Commission Conference 4/16/2015

1

I.	00 - 0		
	1		BEFORE THE
	2	FLORIDA	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	3		
	4		
	5	In the Matter of:	
	6	PETITION BY PEOPLE SYSTEM FOR APPROVA	
	7	SPECIAL CONTRACT W NOPETRO-ORLANDO, L	
	8	<u> </u>	/
	9		
	10		
	11	PROCEEDINGS:	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
	12	COMMERCEDONED	ITEM NO. 10
	13	COMMISSIONERS PARTICIPATING:	CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
	15		COMMISSIONER HISA FOLAR EDGAR COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN
	16		COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS
	17	DATE:	Thursday, April 16, 2015
	18	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148
	19		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida
	20	REPORTED BY:	Andrea Komaridis Court Reporter and
	21		Notary Public in and for the State of Florida at Large
	22		
	23		PREMIER REPORTING 114 W. 5TH AVENUE
	24		TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA (850) 894-0828
	25		

Premier Reporting

2

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	THE CHAIRMAN: We'll come back to Item No. 9.
3	So, next will be Item No. 10.
4	MR. GARL: Thank you, Mr. Chairman. Good
5	morning, Commissioners. I'm Steve Garl with
6	Commission staff.
7	Item 10 is a petition from Peoples Gas System
8	requesting Commission approval of a 15-year special
9	contract with Nopetro-Orlando, LLC. The contract
10	requires Peoples to extend its distribution
11	facilities 5.1 miles and provide natural gas
12	transportation service to a facility Nopetro will
13	build to fuel Orlando's transit-system vehicles.
14	The rate Nopetro will pay Peoples includes a
15	charge that allows Peoples to recover the cost of
16	the pipeline extension. In addition to the rate
17	covering the cost of service, Peoples and its
18	ratepayers are protected by a security guarantee.
19	Staff recommends approval.
20	THE CHAIRMAN: Commissioners, any questions of
21	staff on Item No. 10?
22	Seeing none, I'll entertain a motion.
23	COMMISSIONER BRISÉ: Move staff.
24	THE CHAIRMAN: It's been moved and seconded,
25	staff recommendation on Item No. 10.

3

1	All in favor say aye.
2	(Chorus of ayes.)
3	CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: Any opposed?
4	(No response.)
5	CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: By your action, you have
6	approved the recommendation.
7	(Agenda item concluded.)
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
1	

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER	
2	STATE OF FLORIDA)	
3	COUNTY OF LEON)	
4	I, ANDREA KOMARIDIS, Court Reporter, do hereby	
5	certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the	
6	time and place herein stated.	
7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I	
8	stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the	
9	same has been transcribed under my direct supervision;	
10	and that this transcript constitutes a true	
11	transcription of my notes of said proceedings.	
12	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,	
13	employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor	
14	4 am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'	
15	attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I	
16	financially interested in the action.	
17	DATED THIS 23rd day of April, 2015.	
18	\frown	
19	() ()	
20	Callin 2	
21		
22	ANDREA KOMARIDIS NOTARY PUBLIC	
23	COMMISSION #EE866180 EXPIRES FEBRUARY 09, 2017	
24		
25		